

各位
(For Immediate Release)

(2019年8月29日)
(August 29 2019)
東京急行電鉄株式会社
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(リテール)
(Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Retail))

1. 東急百貨店 売上高 (Tokyu Department Store Operating Revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

| 2019年度 [令和元年度] (FY2019) | 渋谷地区※1 (Shibuya) | | 吉祥寺 (Kichijyo-ji) | | たまプラーザ* (Tama-plaza) | | 札幌 (Sapporo) | | 百貨店店舗計 (Department Store Total) | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | 前年比 (Change) | | 前年比 (Change) | | 前年比 (Change) | | 前年比 (Change) | | 前年比 (Change) |
| 2月(Feb.) | 6,862 | 1.2 | 1,501 | ▲ 3.4 | 1,958 | ▲ 9.1 | 1,544 | ▲ 2.8 | 11,867 | ▲ 1.7 |
| 3月(Mar.) | 8,263 | 1.0 | 2,015 | 0.7 | 2,791 | 0.3 | 2,049 | ▲ 0.5 | 15,119 | 0.7 |
| 4月(Apr.) | 7,110 | 0.8 | 1,703 | ▲ 4.7 | 2,426 | 2.7 | 1,727 | ▲ 6.5 | 12,968 | ▲ 0.6 |
| 第1四半期 (1st Quarter) | 22,236 | 1.0 | 5,221 | ▲ 2.3 | 7,176 | ▲ 1.7 | 5,321 | ▲ 3.2 | 39,955 | ▲ 0.5 |
| 5月(May) | 7,177 | ▲ 1.5 | 1,834 | ▲ 0.5 | 2,488 | 0.6 | 1,747 | ▲ 4.6 | 13,248 | ▲ 1.4 |
| 6月(Jun.) | 7,726 | ▲ 0.3 | 1,986 | ▲ 3.4 | 2,650 | ▲ 0.8 | 1,801 | ▲ 0.1 | 14,165 | ▲ 0.8 |
| 7月(Jul.) | 7,905 | ▲ 0.5 | 1,905 | ▲ 4.8 | 2,682 | ▲ 2.9 | 1,866 | ▲ 1.0 | 14,360 | ▲ 1.6 |
| 第2四半期 (2nd Quarter) | 22,810 | ▲ 0.8 | 5,726 | ▲ 2.9 | 7,821 | ▲ 1.1 | 5,416 | ▲ 1.9 | 41,774 | ▲ 1.3 |
| 上期累計 (First Half) | 45,047 | 0.1 | 10,947 | ▲ 2.6 | 14,997 | ▲ 1.4 | 10,737 | ▲ 2.5 | 81,729 | ▲ 0.9 |
| 8月(Aug.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9月(Sept.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10月(Oct.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 第3四半期 (3rd Quarter) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11月(Nov.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12月(Dec.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1月(Jan.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 第4四半期 (4th Quarter) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 下期累計 (Second Half) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 年度累計 (Fiscal Year) | | | | | | | | | | |

※1 渋谷地区の売上高は本店、東横店、ShinQs、二子玉川東急フードショー、HINKA RINKA、mikke蒲田店および法人外商部門を含みます。

(*1 Revenue in Shibuya includes revenue at the Head Store, Toyoko Store, ShinQs, Futako-tamagawa Tokyu Foodshow, HINKA RINKA, mikke Kamata Store, and Corporate Customer Division.)

2. 東急ストア 売上高(Tokyu Store operating revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

| 2019年度 [令和元年度] (FY2019) | 合計 (Grand Total) | | 既存店のみ (Same-Store Revenue) | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | 前年比 (Change) | | 前年比 (Change) |
| 3月(Mar.) | 16,884 | 0.5 | 15,267 | 0.4 |
| 4月(Apr.) | 16,440 | 1.1 | 15,191 | 0.8 |
| 5月(May) | 16,582 | ▲ 1.4 | 15,451 | ▲ 0.8 |
| 第1四半期 (1st Quarter) | 49,907 | 0.1 | 45,910 | 0.1 |
| 6月(Jun.) | 16,551 | ▲ 0.8 | 15,732 | ▲ 0.4 |
| 7月(Jul.) | 17,034 | ▲ 2.5 | 16,168 | ▲ 2.3 |
| 8月(Aug.) | | | | |
| 第2四半期 (2nd Quarter) | | | | |
| 上期累計 (First Half) | | | | |
| 9月(Sept.) | | | | |
| 10月(Oct.) | | | | |
| 11月(Nov.) | | | | |
| 第3四半期 (3rd Quarter) | | | | |
| 第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated) | | | | |
| 12月(Dec.) | | | | |
| 1月(Jan.) | | | | |
| 2月(Feb.) | | | | |
| 第4四半期 (4th Quarter) | | | | |
| 下期累計 (Second Half) | | | | |
| 年度累計 (Fiscal Year) | | | | |

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)